ATTACHMENT ONE

CODE WORKSHEET

(Bold face type identifies Codes that will be adopted in the future)

CITY/ Building Mechanical Plumbing Electric Residential Fire
TOWN
Avondale 2000 IBC 2000 IMC 1994 UPC 1999 NEC 2000 IRC 2000 IFC
Buckeye 1997 UBC 1997 UMC 1997 UPC 1996 NEC 1997 UFC
Carefree 1994 UBC 1994 UMC 1994 UPC 1996 NEC 1994 UFC**
July/August 2002 2000 IBC 2000 IPC 1999 NEC 2000 IRC 2000 IFC
Cave Creek 2000 IBC 2000 IMC 1994 UPC 1999 NEC 2000 IRC 1997 UFC
Not State 2000 TFC
July/August 2002 2000 IPC
Chandler 1994 UBC 1994 UMC (IAMPO) 1994 UPC 1993 NEC 1997 UFC
El Mirage 1997 UBC 1997 UMC 1994 UPC 1996 NEC 1997 UFC
July 2002 2000 IBC 2000 IMC 1999 NEC 2000 IRC 2000 IFC
Fountain Hills 1994 UBC 1994 UMC 1994 UPC 1993 NEC 1997 UFC
Gila Bend 1997 UBC 1997 UMC 1994 UPC 1999 NEC
Gila River 1997 UBC 1997 UMC 1997 UPC 1999 NEC 1997 UFC
July 2002 2000 IBC 2000 IMC 2000 IRC 2000 IFC
Gilbert 2000 IBC 2000 IMC 1994 UPC 1999 NEC 2000 IRC 2000 UFC
with 97 UFC
standards
Glendale 1997 UBC 1997 UMC 1994 UPC 1996 NEC 1997 UFC
Goodyear 2000 IBC 2000 IMC 1994 UPC 1999 NEC 2000 IRC 2000 IFC
Guadalupe 1997 UBC 1997 UMC 1994 UPC 1999 NEC 1997 UFC
Litchfield Park 2000 IBC 2000 IMC 1994 UPC 1999 NEC 2000 IRC 2000 IFC
Mesa 1994 UBC 1994 UMC 1994 UPC 1993 NEC 1997 UFC
Paradise Valley 1997UBC 1997 UMC. 1994 UPC 1996 NEC 1997 UFC




implement in November 2002

City/Town Building Mechanical Plumbing Electric Residential Fire

Peoria 2000 IBC 2000 IMC 1994 UPC 1999 NEC 2000 IRC 1997 UFC

June 2002 2000 IFC

Phoenix 1997 UBC 2000 UMC 1994 UPC 1999 NEC

2002 NFPA 5000 2002 NEC

Queen Creek 2000 IBC 2000 IMC 1994 UPC 1999 NEC 2000 IRC 2000 IFC

Salt River 1997 UBC 1997 UMC 1997 UPC 1996 NEC 1997 UFC

Scottsdale 1997 UBC 1997 UMC 1994 UPC 1999 NEC 1997 UFC

September 2002 2000 IBC 2000 IMC I(\jlcc:;eState 2000 IRC 2000 IFC

Surprise 2000 IBC 2000 IMC 1994 UPC 2000 IEC 2000 IRC 2000 IFC
(1999 NEC)

Tempe* 1994 UBC 1991 UMC 1991 UPC 1996 NEC

Tolleson 1997 UBC 1997 UMC 1994 UPC 1996 NEC 1997 UFC

Wickenburg 1991 UBC 1991 UMC 1991 UPC 1990 NEC 1991 UFC

Youngtown 1997 UBC 1997 UMC 1997 UPC 1996 NEC 1997 UFC

Maricopa County 1997 UBC 1997 UMC 1994 UPC 1999 NEC

Adopt in September 2002 and 2000 IBC 2000 IMC 2000 IRC

Source: League of Arizona Cities and Towns and Maricopa Association of Governments 2002.

Updated as of May 23, 2002

*Tempe is getting ready to adopt the 1994 UPC, 1997 UBC, and the 1999 NEC

Updated as of May 21, 2002




ATTACHMENT TWO

INFORMATION ON DESERT PEAKS AWARDS BANQUET



Ves, I woulcl IiLe to aHencJ.

Maricopa Association of Governments Desert Peaks Awards Dinner, June 26, 2002, at
the Phoenix Airport Marriott Hotel. $46 per person or $460 for each table of 10.
Return this guest reservation card along with your check payable to MAG. Your
reservation card and payment need to be received by our office, on or before June 14, 2002.
Reservations after June 14th only as space allows. Cancellation prior to June 14th will
be refunded on request.

Organization

Nominated Project or Individual

Reservation Contact

Phone Total number paying for

$

Please provide a list of those attending on the back of this card. Amount enclosed

For further information please call 602-254-6300 and ask for Desert Peaks Reservations.

Depsons Aﬂendinq:

Name Title Meal Preference

1 U Salmon ([ Filet Mignon
2 (1 Salmon [ Filet Mignon
3 (1 Salmon [ Filet Mignon
4 U Salmon ([ Filet Mignon
5 (1 Salmon [ Filet Mignon
6 () Salmon [ Filet Mignon
7 U Salmon [ Filet Mignon
8 (1 Salmon [ Filet Mignon
9 (1 Salmon [ Filet Mignon
10 U Salmon ([ Filet Mignon

If meal selection is not chosen, the non-selection will be counted as filet mignon.
Please attach additional paper if you require more space.
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Maricopa Association of Governments

Desert Peaks Awards Evening

June 26, 2001



DPOq ram

5:30 Reception and Cash Bar

6:30 Dinner and State of the
Region Address

7:30 Awards Presentations
¢ Public Partnership
¢ Public-Private Partnership
* Professional Service
¢ Regional Partnership
¢ Regional Excellence

Desert

Awards
2002
MAnlcnpA
ASSOCIATION of
AA GOVERNMENTS

For additional information please call 602-254-6300. Ask for Desert Peaks Reservations.

The Regional Council
of the Maricopa Association of Governments
cordially invites you to attend the

FOUP”] Annual
DQSQPJ[ DeaLs Awamls Eveninq

Recognizing Regional Excellence
Wednesday, June 26, 2002, 5:30 P.M.

Grand Ballroom, Phoenix Airport Marriott Hotel
1101 N. 44th Street, Phoenix

Reply by guest reservation card enclosed.
Event and dinner reservation fee is $46 per person.
Reservation and payment to be received by MAG offices on or before June 14, 2002.
Cancellations prior to June 14th will be refunded on request. Registration on or after June 14th as space allows.



Name
Leon Manuel
Ken Sowers

Mike Tibbett

Bob Lee

Alex Banachowski

Unappointed
Ralph Vasquez
JoRene DeVeau
Ray Patten

Deborah Mazoyer

Steve Burger
Chuck Ransom
Crystal Pearl
Armando Rivas
Neil Burning
Unappointed
Tim Wegner
Rusty Thompson
Dave Potter
Forrest Fielder
Michael Williams
Mario Rochin
Skip Blunt
Unappointed

Representing

El Mirage
Avondale
Carefree

Cave Creek

Chandler
Fountain Hills
Gila Bend
Gila River
Gilbert
Glendale
Goodyear
Litchfield Park
Mesa
Paradise Valley
Peoria
Phoenix
Queen Creek
Salt River
Scottsdale
Surprise
Tempe
Tolleson
Wickenburg
Youngtown

ATTACHMENT THREE

Telephone #

602-438-2200

623-932-6088 x234

480-488-1471 or
602-722-8195

480-488-1414x132 or

480-251-9292
480-782-3109

928-683-2255 x15

480-899-5026
480-503-6820
623-930-3120
623-932-3004
623-935-1066
480-644-4919
480-348-3692
623-773-7232

480-987-0496
480-874-9017
480-312-2532

623-583-1088 x2272

480-350-8341
623-936-7111

928-684-5451x202

623-933-8286 or

June 2002
FAX No.

(602) 431-9562
623-932-6119
(480) 488-3845

480-488-2263
480-782-3110

1-928-683-6430
480-899-5059
480-497-4923
623-915-2695
623-932-3027
623-935-5427
480-644-4900
480-951-3715
623-773-7233

480-987-0109
480-874-8179
480-312-7781
623-583-6108
480-350-8677
623-936-7117
602-506-1580
623-933-5951

MAG Building Codes Committee Membership List

E-Mail Address

Imanuel@stantec.com
ksowers@avondale.org
mike@carefree.org

blee@cavecreek.org
alex.banachowski@ci.chandler.az.us

paula_loper@hotmail.com
jorene.deveau@gric.nsn.us
rayp@ci.gilbert.az.us
DMazoyer@ci.glendale.az.us
sburger@ci.goodyear.az.us
building@litchfield-park.org
Crystal_Pearl@ci.mesa.az.us
arivas@ci.paradise-valley.az.us
neilb@peoriaaz.com

twegner@queencreek.org

rustythompson@saltriver.pima-maricopa.nsn.us

dpotter@ci.scottsdale.az.us
forrestf@surpriseaz.com
michael_williams@tempe.gov
mrochin@tollesonaz.org
skip@ci.wickenburg.az.us



Tom Ewers
Harry Wolfe
Rus Brock

Maricopa County
MAG
Home Builders Assn.

602-618-4760
602-506-7145
602-254-6300
602-274-6545

602-506-3282
602-452-5098
602-234-0442

tomewers@mail.maricopa.gov
hwolfe@mag.maricopa.gov
brockr@hbaca.org





